From: Peggy Doviak Sent: Friday, March 17, 2017 1:35 PM To: EBSA.FiduciaryRuleExamination Subject: RIN 1210-AB79

I support the DOL Conflict of Interest (aka "Fiduciary") Rule. I do not support any delays in the implementation because as a financial planner, myself, I see consumers every day who do not understand that their financial adviser doesn't have to act in their best interest. Being a fiduciary is a family value.

Be Prosperous! *Peggy* Margaret "Peggy" Doviak, Ph.D., CFP(r) D.M. Wealth Management, Inc. <u>www.dmwealth.com</u> 201 East Main Street Norman, OK 73069 (405) 329-8884

Facebook: D.M. Wealth Management, Inc. Twitter: @dmwealth LinkedIn: Peggy Doviak Blog: www.prosperousblog.com

D.M. Wealth Management, Inc. does not accept orders and/or instructions regarding your account by e-mail, voice mail, fax or any alternate method. Transactional details do not supersede normal trade confirmations or statements. E-mail sent through the Internet is not secure or confidential. D.M. Wealth Management, Inc. reserves the right to monitor all e-mail. Any information provided in this e-mail has been prepared from sources believed to be reliable, but is not guaranteed by D.M. Wealth Management, Inc. and is not a complete summary or statement of all available data necessary for making an investment decision. Any information provided is for informational purposes only and does not constitute a recommendation. D.M. Wealth Management, Inc. and its employees may own options, rights or warrants to purchase any of the securities mentioned in e-mail. This e-mail is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon, this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this message in error,

please contact the sender immediately and delete the material from your computer.